CAIRO TOWN BOARD
APRIL 4, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES:

March 7, 2022 Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. Full Time Park Employee
2. Cemetery Maintenance
3. Request Use of new Community Center
4. Janet McKeon - Summer Camp
5. Kenneth McMahon
Correspondence:
1. Retirement of Ambulance Billing Clerk
2. Resignation of Highway Employee
3. Resignation of Supervisor Clerk
4. Resignation of Zoning Board of Appeals Member

Resolutions:

2022-090
2022-091
2022-092
2022-093
2022-094
2022-095
2022-096
2022-097

Budget Amendments & Payment of Bills

Receipt of Supervisor’s Report

Accept Resignation of Highway Employee

Sewer Penalties

Appoint Full Time Parks, Buildings and Grounds Employee
Update for Supervisor Record of Activities and Days Worked
Accept Retirement Notice of Ambulance Clerk

Accept Resignation of Supervisor Clerk



Resolutions (Cont’d):

2022-098 Appoint Supervisor Clerk
2022-099 Accept Resignation of ZBOA Member

Report of Committees —

Jason Watts - Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor
Insurance/Health Insurance
Library
Community Center

Debra Bogins - Courts
Water/Sewer

Tim Powers - Ambulance
Animal Control
Greene County EMS

Michael Flaherty — Highway
Police
Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair



